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Gate opens 9:00 
Classroom doors open 9:10 
School starts 9:15 
Gate opens 3:15 
School finishes 3:30 
Nursery gates open at 9:00 and 
will remain open longer so that 
parents can drop off/pick up 
children in Reception—Y6 

Attendance — Every day matters; every minute 
counts  

Stebon’s magic number is 97. That’s because 
we’re aiming for 97% attendance this year.  

This week’s attendance was 92.94%. Come on 
Stebon! 

Congratulations to  
Ravi Shankar with a 98.33% record. 

The LETTA Trust  

STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2018-19  

INSET (School closed for pupils): Friday 19th July 2019 

Term Dates 2019-2020  

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) 

Monday 2nd Sept & Tuesday 3rd Sept 2019 

School Open: 

Weds 4th September – Friday 18th October 2019 

Half term:  

Monday 21st October – Friday 25th October 2019 

School Open: 

Monday 28th October – Friday 20th December 2019  

Christmas Holiday: 

Monday 24th December – Friday 3rd January 2020 

School Open: 

Monday 6th January – Friday 14th February 2020 

Half term: 

Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 2020 

School Open: 

Monday 24th February – Friday 3rd April 2020 

Spring Holiday: 

Monday 6th April – Friday 17th April 2020 

School Open: 

Tuesday 20th April – Friday 22nd May 2020 

Polling Day: Thursday 7th May 2020  

May Bank Holiday: Friday 8th May 2020 

Half term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2020 

School Open: Monday 1st June – Friday 17th July 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) x3 TBC 

The school will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: TBC 

Eid-ul-Adha: TBC 

Year 6 visit Thorpe Park  

Year 6 trip to Thorpe Park was a 
huge success and a lovely way to 
end the year for our hard working 

year 6 pupils.  

School is now closed for pupils. We will re-open on Wednesday 4th 
September 2019. Have a great holiday! 



Newsletter 
2018-19 

Issue 4, 18th 

July 2019 

 

 

 

 

Gate opens 9:00 
Classroom doors open 9:10 
School starts 9:15 
Gate opens 3:15 
School finishes 3:30 
Nursery gates open at 9:00 and 
will remain open longer so that 
parents can drop off/pick up 
children in Reception—Y6 

 



Newsletter 
2018-19 

Issue 4, 18th 

July 2019 

 

 

 

 

Gate opens 9:00 
Classroom doors open 9:10 
School starts 9:15 
Gate opens 3:15 
School finishes 3:30 
Nursery gates open at 9:00 and 
will remain open longer so that 
parents can drop off/pick up 
children in Reception—Y6 

Order your child’s photo now! 

Its time to grab a memory of your 
child and their classmates as they 
grow up through the school. 

The photos are now up online 
at https://blownaway.gotphoto.co.uk/
login  

Access code of STEBONCP19.  

Delivery: For orders made after the 
12/07/2019 this will be delivered the 
second week in September at the start 
of the new term. 

At anytime you can have your 
ordered delivered to your home for a 
fee.  

Thank you very much! 

Saturday School 

FUN IS COMING YOUR WAY! 

Saturday School at Stebon is running 
from October 2019-March 2020 and 

YOU are invited!  

Y3, Y4,Y5 and Y6 pupils will receive a 
registration form soon- fill it in and 

give to the office to join the fun! 

Email Rachael at spss@pop-edu.org if 
you just can't wait to find out more! 

Family Learning Hub—Donate Now! 

We are fundraising for the Stebon Family 
Learning Hub.   

Please donate generously via: 

https://
thepoplarpartnership.charitycheckout.co.uk/

profile  

or contact Mark Causton via email 
on mcauston@letta.org.uk 

Volunteers needed 

Poplar HARCA are looking for committed 
parent/carer volunteer to minimise the 
number of cars coming through Masjid 

Lane from September 2019 onward 
during  Stebon Primary and St Paul's Way 

Foundation drop off and pick up times.  

Stebon Primary have committed to 
offering free Breakfast club/after school 
club to any volunteers on days and times 

when volunteering, to manage the Bollards. 
If you would like to become a volunteer 

and attend the partnership meetings 
please e-mail or phone Chanel 

Ahmed, cahmed@pop-edu.org  0207 987 
4237.  
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Year 3 visit Victoria Park 

Year 3 explored Victoria park and enjoyed ice-cream on a bright, sunny day.  

Year 1’s Readathon 

Year one went to visit Morgan Stanley for a readathon. They shared books with 
their adults and talked about their favourite stories. We had a special performance 
of Frozen songs from the Morgan Stanley choir and then we were lucky enough to 

be able to perform our favourite song back to them. It was an incredible experience 
for the children and it was amazing to see their enthusiasm and love for reading!  
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Test Results 2018-2019 

Once again Stebon pupils achieved well above National average with our 2018/2019 
test results. Go Stebon! 

 


